FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) S&H 8/94			į		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Petent and Trademark Offi
To the	e Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents	anu	100794127	ial documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name	of conveying party(ies	s):		2
	(1) (2)	Takashi YAMANE Toshiya KISHIDA	(3) (4)	Sadayuki MIYATA Tatsuro KUNIKANE	9743 P.
2.	Name	and address of receive	120		
		FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka Nakahara-ku, Kawas Kanagawa 211-8588	aki-shi		jc 55
3.	Natur	e of conveyance:			
		X Assignment Security Agr		Merger Change of I	Name
	Execu	tion Date(s): July 21,			
4.	Annlic	ation number(s) or pat	tent num	nber(s):	
	, ippiic				
••		ocument is being filed The execution date(s	s) of the	er with a new application: application is/are: <u>July 21, 1</u> IODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC	
•	This d (a) (b)	The execution date(s The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** locument is being filed Patent Application N	after fillo(s).	er with a new application: application is/are: <u>July 21, 1</u> IODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC	OMMUNICATION
5.	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b)	The execution date(s) The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** Ocument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s).	s) of the ACLE M after fill o(s).	er with a new application: application is/are: <u>July 21, 1</u> 10DULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application: / , filed	OMMUNICATION; or
	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b)	The execution date(s) The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** Ocument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s).	after fill o(s), is to whomas , N.W.,	er with a new application: application is/are: July 21, 1 NODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application: /, filed ssued Correspondence concerning of the correspondence concerni	OMMUNICATION; or
	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b) Name	The execution date(s) The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** ocument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s). and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Sta 700 Eleventh Street,	after fillo(s), is to whomas , N.W., \$20001	er with a new application: application is/are: July 21, 1 NODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application:, filed ssued n correspondence concerning Our Docket Suite 500	OMMUNICATION ; or document should be mailed:
5.	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b) Name	The execution date(s) The execution date(s) The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** Coument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s). and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Sta 700 Eleventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2	after fillo(s), is to whom as , N.W., \$20001	er with a new application: application is/are: July 21, 1 NODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application:, filed ssued correspondence concerning Our Docket Suite 500 tents involved:	OMMUNICATION ; or document should be mailed:
5. 6. 7.	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b) Name	The execution date(s) The execution date(s) The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** ocument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s). and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Sta 700 Eleventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2 number of applications fee (37 CFR 3.41)	after fill lo(s), is to whom as , N.W., s 20001	er with a new application: application is/are: July 21, 1 NODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application:, filed ssued correspondence concerning Our Docket Suite 500 tents involved:	OMMUNICATION ; or document should be mailed:
5. 6. 7. 2/1998	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b) Name Total Total	rocument is being filed The execution date(s The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** coument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s). and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Sta 700 Eleventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2 number of applications fee (37 CFR 3.41) 00000006 051159739ed Authorized to 10.00 0p	after fill lo(s), is to whom as , N.W., so obe cha	er with a new application: application is/are: July 21, 1 NODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application:, filed ssued correspondence concerning Our Docket Suite 500 tents involved:1 \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account.	OMMUNICATION ; or document should be mailed:
5. 6. 7. 2/1998 C :581	This d (a) (b) This d (a) (b) Name Total Total PSTABAC Depos (Attac	rocument is being filed The execution date(s The title is: RECEPT *** OR *** coument is being filed Patent Application N Patent No(s). and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY Attention: H. J. Sta 700 Eleventh Street, Washington, D.C. 2 number of applications fee (37 CFR 3.41) 00000006 051159739ed Authorized to 10.00 0p	after fill lo(s), is to whom as , N.W., so obe cha	er with a new application: application is/are: July 21, 1 NODULE FOR OPTICAL TELEC ing of the application:, filed ssued n correspondence concerning Our Docket Suite 500 tents involved:1 \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account. any underpayment is authorize	OMMUNICATION ; or document should be mailed: : 614.1909/HJS

H. J. Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT

August 5, 1998 Date

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

AH 7/94

FUJITSU LIMITED		and the second s
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, N	akahara-ku. Kawas	aki-shi. Kanagawa.
211-8588 Japan	The second secon	
	THE CONTRACT OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON	
	And the state of t	
	and the state of t	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which		
and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive of Invention!	osive right, the diff litterest	to dia maandon entideo
RECEPTACLE MODULE FOR OPTICAL	TELECOMMUNICATION	N
To provide the second s	THE REAL PROPERTY IN COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF	Haring Albanian and Albanian an
relating to International Patent Application PCT/J	IP and/or for	which application for Leaves Bosons of a late
States was executed on even date herewith or,		which application for Letters Patent of the Un
(a) executed on	: (Insert date of exe	ecution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		torney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh shington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is
Serial No/;	1	to insert in (b) the specified date, when
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of	the United States stanted a	n cold application and any sension relationship
Patent(s)").	*	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem re protection for said invention, including in the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation for said in relation to same which may arise or be declared in relation to same	necessary, desirable or expearation and prosecution of sa tion, or public use proceeding te, such acts to include but to	edient, for securing, maintening and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lett g, and in any litigation or other legal proceedi not be limited to executing all papers, including
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem riotection for said invention, including in the preprietention for any interference, relissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking a	necessary, desirable or expearation and prosecution of sa tion, or public use proceeding te, such acts to include but to	edient, for securing, mainteining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lett g, and in any litigation or other legal proceedi not be limited to executing all papers, includi-
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem re protection for said invention, including in the preparation	necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful caths, providing s	edient, for securing, mainteining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Letting, and in any litigation or other lagal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including worn testimony, and obtaining and producing
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem representation for said invention, including in the preparate that it is any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same apparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the comparate with the comparate of the comparate which is a signature of the comparate of the comparate which is a signature of the compar	necessary, desirable or expensation and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful caths, providing s	edient, for securing, mainteining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lett g, and in any litigation or other legal proceedi not be limited to executing all papers, includi sworn testimony, and obtaining and produci s/her/their signature(s).
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem representation for said invention, including in the preparate that it is any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same apparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the comparate with the comparate of the comparate which is a signature of the comparate of the comparate which is a signature of the compar	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing such acts (between the control of the contr	edient, for securing, mainteining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lett g, and in any litigation or other legal procession not be limited to executing all papers, includi sworn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e.
or do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem represention for said invention, including in the preparatents), in any interference, reissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same exparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the inventor of the invento	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but all rightful paths, providing such acts (have) affixed himser(s) has (have) affixed himser(s)	edient, for securing, mainteining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lett g, and in any litigation or other legal proceed not be limited to executing all papers, includi sworn testimony, and obtaining and produci s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(e.
Takashi Yamane Totaliants which the ASSIGNEE may deem retrection for said invention, including in the preparatent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminativitich may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the control of the	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but of rightful eaths, providing sometimes, has there affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, mainteining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie: Yasuko Watanabe
Takashi Yamane To do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem represented to the preparation for said invention, including in the preparation (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s):	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing such acts (between the control of the contr	adient, for securing, mainteining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie: Yasuko Watanabe
or do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem or rotection for said invention, including in the preparatent(s), in any interference, relissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the inventor(s) in the inventor(s) in the inventor of the inventor(s) in the inventor of t	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing such acts (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintening and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie: Yasuko Watanabe
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem reported to the residence of said invention, including in the prepriatent (s), in any interference, relissue, reexaminate which may arise or be declared in relation to same eparate assignments and declarations, taking a vidence. N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Takashi Yamane Toshiya Xuhida Toshiya Kishida	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing such acts (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing application(s) and the issuance of said Letters, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessless Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe
Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Sadayuki Miyata	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing sunter(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcind application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds into the limited to executing all papers, including the symmetry, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe
Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Sadayuki Miyata	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing sunter(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintaining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lette g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, includi sworn testimony, and obtaining and produci s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe
o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem riotection for said invention, including in the preparation of said invention, including in the preparation of said invention, including in the preparation of the preparation of the preparation of the said of the sai	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but all rightful eaths, providing sunter(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintaining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lette g, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, includi sworn testimony, and obtaining and produci s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe
Takashi Yamane Toshiya Kishida Takashi Yamane Takashi Yamane Takashi Yamane Takashi Kishida Fadayaki Miyata Tatsuro Kunikane Tatsuro Kunikane	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience aration and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing suntor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintaining and enforcind application(s) and the issuance of said Letter, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds into the limited to executing all papers, including the symmetry, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessies Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe
Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Toshiya Kishida Sadayuki Miyata	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience aration and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing suntor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, mainteining and enforci id application(s) and the issuance of said Lette g, and in any litigation or other legal proceedi not be limited to executing all papers, includi sworn testimony, and obtaining and produci s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie: Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe
Takashi Yamane Takashi Yamane Takashi Yamane Takashi Yamane Takashi Manane Takashi Kishida Falung Kishida Talung Kunikane Tatsuro Kunikane Tatsuro Kunikane	necessary, desirable or experiencessary, desirable or experience aration and prosecution of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing suntor(s) has (have) affixed his (Date) July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998 July 21, 1998	adient, for securing, maintening and enforcid application(s) and the issuance of said Letting, and in any litigation or other legal proceeds not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and product s/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witnessie, Yasuko Watanabe Yasuko Watanabe